Resolution authorizing Memorandum of Agreement with the U.S. Department of Transportation Federal Aviation Administration.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS the Federal Aviation Administration provides Air Traffic Control and Navigational Aid maintenance services to the La Crosse Regional Airport, and

WHEREAS said services are provided at no charge to the La Crosse Regional Airport, and

WHEREAS said agreements will expire on September 30, 2017, and

WHEREAS and Air Traffic Control Tower and NAVAID Maintenance Facility are located on the leased premises, and

WHEREAS it is advantageous to the La Crosse Regional Airport to approve such agreement with no charge to the Federal Aviation Administration as required in the Airport's Federal grant assurances.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby approves the Memorandum of Agreement effective October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2037.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor is hereby authorized to sign the Memorandum of Agreement.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Airport Director is authorized to take the necessary steps to effectuate said resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on November 9, 2017.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin